11-10-2010

Form F 10-1595 (Rev.) 109) OMB 10-1965 10027 (80) 03/31/2009) NOV 1 0 2010 S RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE **PATENTS ONLY** 5th Floor 103611080
To the U.S Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mobile Telephone Technology LLC Byard G Nilsson (1/4th undivided interest) Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2064 Santa Margarita Drive Execution Date(s) 9/8/2010 X Assignment Merger City: Fallbrook Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: California Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip: 92028 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,049,710 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Byard G. Nilsson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$\_40 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 2064 Santa Margarita Drive None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Fallbrook **Zip:** 92028 State: California\_\_\_\_ Phone Number: (760) 723-2815 Deposit Accause 2 - 6849718 - 6849718-Fax Number: Authorized Elsenane Email Address: October 29, 2010 9. Signature: /Byard G. Nilsson/ Date Signature Total number of pages including cover

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Byard G. Nilsson

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Byard G. Nilsson, Assignor, residing at 2064 Santa Margarita Drive, Fallbrook, California, 92028, as the inventor, retains a Fractional Interest (one fourth, [1/4<sup>th</sup>] undivided interest) in a Patent Property including: U. S. Patent 6,049,710 issued April 11, 2000 from a Patent Application 08/878,864 entitled Wireless Prepaid Telephone System With Dispensable Instruments, and with any and all related continuations, divisions, reissues, and extensions thereof, and any international priority rights associated therewith:

WHEREAS, currently, the record Fractional Interests held in the Patent Property are as follows:

Byard G. Nilsson	One fourth (1/4 <sup>th</sup> ) interest
Kimberly Engen	One fourth (1/4 <sup>th</sup> ) interest
Bettina J. Thompson	One fourth (1/4 <sup>th</sup> ) interest
Francine Berry	One eighth (1/8 <sup>th</sup> ) interest
Reena Kuyper	One eighth (1/8 <sup>th</sup> ) interest

WHEREAS, Mobile Telephone Technology LLC is a California LLC, with an address of 2064 Santa Margarita Drive, Fallbrook, California 92028, and is to have full Ownership of the Patent Property coinciding to the total Fractional Interests as indicated above.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does by these presents, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Mobile Telephone Technology LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest of his Fractional Interest in the Patent Property.

Byard G. Nilsson

State of California

County of Los Angeles

PATENT REEL: 025302 FRAME: 0622 on 9/8/2010 before me, who proved to me on basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

ARMANDO LIZARRAGA:
Commission # 1834900
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Feb 5, 2013

Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 025302 FRAME: 0623

**RECORDED: 11/10/2010**